

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT: YAEGER ROAD RESURFACING  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1578  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-9901(639)  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 12/16/2020**

			L Krupp Construction Inc.			N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		Pace Construction Company		Spencer Contracting Company		
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Submitted Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>												
107-02.00	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	Each	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$35,477.00	\$35,477.00	\$35,477.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	18	\$29.40	\$529.20	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$95.00	\$1,710.00	\$46.00	\$828.00	\$828.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
217-20.00	Ditching	Sta.	5.8	\$911.35	\$5,285.83	\$1,296.00	\$7,516.80	\$1,125.00	\$6,525.00	\$1,809.00	\$10,492.20	\$10,492.20
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	3188.1	\$4.16	\$13,262.50	\$2.50	\$7,970.25	\$3.25	\$10,361.33	\$9.79	\$31,211.50	\$31,211.50
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	2250.2	\$80.35	\$180,803.57	\$79.00	\$177,765.80	\$75.50	\$169,890.10	\$79.28	\$178,395.86	\$178,395.86
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	3151.1	\$83.35	\$262,644.19	\$85.00	\$267,843.50	\$75.75	\$238,695.83	\$79.54	\$250,638.49	\$250,638.49
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	44	\$293.45	\$12,911.80	\$305.00	\$13,420.00	\$305.00	\$13,420.00	\$305.27	\$13,431.88	\$13,431.88
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	399.7	\$104.85	\$41,908.55	\$125.00	\$49,962.50	\$112.00	\$44,766.40	\$96.79	\$38,686.96	\$38,686.96
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	6280	\$4.10	\$25,748.00	\$2.35	\$14,758.00	\$2.60	\$16,328.00	\$2.73	\$17,144.40	\$17,144.40
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	707	\$12.90	\$9,120.30	\$12.50	\$8,837.50	\$7.00	\$4,949.00	\$7.35	\$5,196.45	\$5,196.45
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	29867	\$2.30	\$68,694.10	\$2.15	\$64,214.05	\$2.00	\$59,734.00	\$2.10	\$62,720.70	\$62,720.70
502-10.37	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), High Early Strength	S.Y.	1261.2	\$76.45	\$96,418.74	\$110.00	\$138,732.00	\$95.00	\$119,814.00	\$85.54	\$107,883.05	\$107,883.05
502-11.77	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	137.3	\$88.75	\$12,185.38	\$115.00	\$15,789.50	\$92.50	\$12,700.25	\$82.93	\$11,386.29	\$11,386.29
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	14	\$172.10	\$2,409.40	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$52.50	\$735.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$574.00	\$1,148.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	4	\$841.85	\$3,367.40	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	2	\$860.50	\$1,721.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$685.00	\$1,370.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	4	\$1,130.00	\$4,520.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
604-90.55	Replace Inlet Lid	Each	7	\$401.50	\$2,810.50	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	1282	\$74.80	\$95,893.60	\$96.00	\$123,072.00	\$102.50	\$131,405.00	\$92.54	\$118,636.28	\$118,636.28
609-10.49	Remove and Replace Gutter (Various Widths)	L.F.	230	\$41.50	\$9,545.00	\$84.00	\$19,320.00	\$68.00	\$15,640.00	\$57.97	\$13,333.10	\$13,333.10
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	450	\$42.60	\$19,170.00	\$78.00	\$35,100.00	\$57.50	\$25,875.00	\$57.97	\$26,086.50	\$26,086.50
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	15	\$71.00	\$1,065.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$17.25	\$258.75	\$258.75
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	1402	\$8.40	\$11,776.80	\$12.50	\$17,525.00	\$12.00	\$16,824.00	\$7.94	\$11,131.88	\$11,131.88
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	664.4	\$14.50	\$9,633.80	\$28.00	\$18,603.20	\$27.00	\$17,938.80	\$32.77	\$21,772.39	\$21,772.39
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$6,482.00	\$6,482.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,482.00	\$6,482.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00

619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$56,200.00	\$56,200.00	\$62,209.89	\$62,209.89	\$150,582.30	\$150,582.30	\$158,800.00	\$158,800.00	\$158,800.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	90	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.25	\$3,622.50	\$3,622.50
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

**SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS** \$995,805.66 \$1,101,520.00 \$1,113,247.01 \$1,157,135.18 \$1,157,135.18

**PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS**

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	25	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$65,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$68,750.00	\$2,070.00	\$51,750.00	\$51,750.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	16	\$29.50	\$472.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$400.00

**SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS** \$65,122.00 \$65,980.00 \$75,530.00 \$55,650.00 \$55,650.00

**PROJECT TOTALS** \$1,060,927.66 \$1,167,500.00 \$1,188,777.01 \$1,212,785.18 \$1,212,785.18